Sponsors and Recognized Experts for FAQS 
Updated October 2008
Note: This list includes the five disciplines that were addressed in the July 29, 2005 DOE letter to the DNFSB that forwarded the list of highly qualified and experienced personnel for these disciplines, which was the deliverable for Commitment 11 in the Implementation Plan for DNFSB Recommendation 2004-1. The five disciplines are identified below with a double asterisk.
	Functional Area
	Number
	Sponsor
	Phone Number
	Recognized Experts

	1. Aviation Safety Manager
	DOE-STD-1165-2003
	MA-30 – Robert Jenkins
	(202) 586-5532
robert.jenkins@hq.doe.gov
	MA-30 – Randy Stewart  (202) 586-6171

Randy.Stewart@hq.doe.gov

RL - Roger Gordon  (509) 521-5279

Roger_M_Gordon@rl.gov

	2. Aviation Safety Officer
	DOE-STD-1164-2003
	MA-30 – Robert Jenkins
	(202) 586-5532

robert.jenkins@hq.doe.gov
	MA-30 – Randy Stewart  (202) 586-6171

Randy.Stewart@hq.doe.gov

RL - Roger Gordon  (509) 521-5279

Roger_M_Gordon@rl.gov

	3. Chemical Processing
	DOE-STD-1176-2004
	SRS (EM) – Mike Mikolanis

(Backup: SRS (EM) - Patricia Suggs)
	(803) 208-1223
michael.mikolanis@srs.gov

(803) 208-2908

patricia.suggs@srs.gov
	NNSA HQ – Vishwa Kapila (301) 903-3639 vishwa.kapila@hq.doe.gov

ORP – Don Alexander (509) 372-2453 donald_h_alexander@orp.doe.gov 

Y-12 – Chelsea Hubbard (865) 574-2945 hubbardcd@yso.doe.gov
Y-12 – Rick Swatzell (865) 241-6446 SwatzellRE@yso.doe.gov

	4. Civil/Structural Engineering**
	DOE-STD-1182-2004
	ORP –  Wahed Abdul
	(509) 376-4649 wahed_abdul@orp.doe.gov
	CBFO – Mike Oliver (505) 234-8144 mike.oliver@wipp.ws
HSS – Leslie Bermudez (301) 903-9879

Leslie.bermudex@hq.doe.gov
HSS  - Subir Sen (301) 903-6571

Subir.sen@hq.doe.gov
Idaho – Tom Elias (208) 526-1694 eliasti@id.doe.gov
NNSA HQ – Shah Jaghoory (301) 903-7091 shahzaman.jaghoory@nnsa.doe.gov
NNSA HQ – Rich Thorpe (301) 903-3805 richard.thorpe@nnsa.doe.gov
NNSA SC – Charles Miller (505) 845-4172 clmiller@doeal.gov

 
ORP – John Treadwell (509) 373-6355 

John_S_Treadwell@orp.doe.gov

SRS (EM) – Jim McCullough (803) 641-8944 james.mccullough@srs.gov

	5. Construction Management
	DOE-STD-1180-2004
	HSS – Pat Finn
	(301) 903-9876
Pat.Finn@hq.doe.gov
	YSO – Scott C. Cannon (865) 574-2942

cannonsc@yso.doe.gov

	6. Criticality Safety**
	DOE-STD-1173-2003
	Idaho – Adolf Garcia
NNSA SC – Jerry Hicks
	(208) 526-4420

garciaas@id.doe.gov
(505) 845-6287
jhicks@doeal.gov
	CBFO – Richard Farrell (505) 234-8318 richard.farrell@wipp.ws
EM – Robert Wilson (303) 966-9681 robert.wilson@rf.doe.gov
HSS - Ivon Fergus (301) 903-6364

ivon.fergus@oa.doe.gov
HSS - Shivaj Seth (301) 903-9825

shivaji.seth@oa.doe.gov
HSS - Burton Rothleder (301) 903-3726

NNSA HQ – Jerry McKamy (301) 903-8031 jerry.mckamy@hq.doe.gov
NNSA SC – Jerry Hicks (505) 845-6287 jhicks@doeal.gov
ORO – Robert McBroom (865) 576-9437

McBroomRC@oro.doe.gov

RL – Tom Nirider (509) 376-7812 laurren_t_nirider@rl.gov

SRS (EM) – Norm Shepard (803) 208-3618 norman.shepard@srs.gov
Y-12 – Ed Kendall (865) 574-8647 kendallfe@yso.doe.gov
SSO -- Jeff Petraglia (505) 284-7668, jpetraglia@doeal.gov
LSO – Mark Lee (925) 424-4567

mark.lee@oak.doe.gov

	7. Deactivation and Decommissioning
	DOE-STD-1166-2003
	EM – Andy Szilagyi
	(301) 903-4278

andrew.szilagyi@em.doe.gov
	Idaho – Brad Davis (208) 533-4562 davisbj@id.doe.gov

SRS (EM) – Helen Belencan (803) 952-8696 helen.belecan@srs.gov



	8. Electrical Systems and Safety Oversight
	DOE-STD-1170-2007
	RL – Cliff Ashley
	(509) 376-1056

clifford_a_ashley@rl.gov
	CBFO – Mike Oliver (505) 234-8144 mike.oliver@wipp.ws
CNS – Todd Lapointe (202) 586-4653

Todd.Lapointe@hq doe.gov
 HSS – Pat Tran (301) 903-5638 pat.tran@hq.doe.gov
HSS – Pranab Guha (301) 903-7089

Pranab.guha@hq.doe.gov

Idaho – Mike Hicks (208) 526-3724 hicksmd@id.doe.gov

NNSA HQ – Rick Kendall (301) 903-3102 Rick.Kendall@nnsa.doe.gov
NNSA SC – Randy Unger (505) 845-4116 runger@doeal.gov
ORO – Larry Perkins (865) 574-8268

PerkinsL@oro.doe.gov

ORP – Russ Harwood (509) 376-2348 russell_g_harwood@orp.doe.gov

ORP – Mark Ramsay (509) 376-7924 mark_l_ramsay@orp.doe.gov

SRS (EM) – Dewilson Rodgers (803) 208-3963 dewilson.rodgers@srs.gov
SSO - Jeff Irwin (925) 294-2720, jirwin@doeal.gov

Y-12 – Roger Kulavich (865) 241-3115 kulavichrl@yso.doe.gov

	9. Emergency Management
	DOE-STD-1177-2004
	NNSA HQ – Jose Maisonet
	(301) 903-6593 jose.maisonet@nnsa.doe.gov
	HSS – Earl Hughes (202) 586-0065

Earl.hughes@hq.doe.gov
HSS - Steve Simonson (301) 903-2816

Steve.simonson@hq.doe.gov
LSO – Roy Kearns (925) 422-1168

roy.kearns@oak.doe.gov
NNSA HQ – Jim Fairobent (202) 586-8759

jim.fairobent@nnsa.doe.gov

	10. Environmental Compliance
	DOE-STD-1156-2002
	NNSA SC - Steve Black

	(505) 845-6885

sblack@doeal.gov
	HSS - George Detsis (301) 903-1488

George.detsis@hq.doe.gov
HSS - Charles Lewis (301) 903-1250

Charles.lewis@hq.doe.gov
LSO – Karin King (925) 422-0756

karin.king@oak.doe.gov
LSO – Mike Brown (925) 423-7061

mike.brown@oak.doe.gov
RL - Cliff Clark (509) 376-9333

Clifford_E_Cliff_Clark@rl.gov
SSO -- Karen Agogino (505) 845-6100, kagogino@doeal.gov

	11. Environmental Restoration
	DOE-STD-1157-2002
	EM CBC – Bob Everson
	(513) 246-0501
robert.everson@ emcbc.doe.gov
	HSS - Satish Khanna (301) 903-4114

Satish.Khanna@he.doe.gov
LSO – Mike Brown (925) 423-7061

mike.brown@oak.doe.gov

	12. Facility  Maintenance Management
	DOE-STD-1181-2004
	NNSA SC – Jody Eggleston
	(505) 845-5623
jeggleston@doeal.gov
	HSS - Charles Ramsey (301) 903-5999

Charles.ramsey@hq.doe.gov
RL - Burt Hill (509) 376-6863

Burton_E_Burt_Hill@rl.gov

	13. Facility Representative
	DOE-STD-1151-2002
	Idaho - Robert “Dary” Newbry
(Backup: HSS – James Heffner)
	(208) 526-5859
newbryrd@id.doe.gov
(202) 586-3690

James.heffner@hq.doe.gov
	HSS - Richard Gonzales (505) 845-5549

Richard.Gonzales@hq.doe.gov

LSO  - Henry Rio (925) 423-7567

henry.rio@oak.doe.gov
RL - Roger Gordon  (509) 521-5279

Roger_M_Gordon@rl.gov

	14. Fire Protection Engineering**
	DOE-STD-1137-2007
	ORP – Craig Christenson
	(509) 376-5367

craig_p_christenson@orp.doe.gov
	EM – Bill Boyce (202) 586-8856 william.boyce@em.doe.gov
HSS– Jim Bisker (301) 903-6542 jim.bisker@hq.doe.gov
Idaho – Taryn Couchman (208) 626-7278 couchmts@id.doe.gov
LASO – Walter Futrell  (505) 665-6574

WFutrell@doeal.gov

LSO – Rick Roses (925) 424-2514

ricardo.roses@oak.doe.gov

NNSA SC – Pat Copp  (505) 845-5695

vcopp@doeal.gov

NNSA SC – Peter Feng (505) 845-4697 pfeng@doeal.gov
NSO – Brian Fiscus (702) 295-2278

fiscusb@nv.doe.gov

ORO – Patrick Smith (865) 574-0960

smithpn@oro.doe.gov

PXSO – Jim Landmesser  (806) 477-7770

jlandmes@pantex.doe.gov
RL – Dale West (509) 376-2055

dale_c_west@rl.gov
SC CH – Justin Zamiroski  (630) 252-2248

Justin.Zamirowski@ch.doe.gov

SC HQ – Matthew Cole (301) 903-8388

Matt.Cole@science.doe.gov

SRS (EM) – Dave Boyll (803) 952-8000 david.boyll@srs.gov

SRS (EM) – Glenn Morton (803) 208-6129 glenn.morton@srs.gov

SSO -- Michael Collopy (505) 284-7661 mcollopy@doeal.gov

	15. General Technical Base
	DOE-STD-1146-2007
	NNSA SC – Dave Chaney
(Backup – HSS – Pat Worthington)
	(505) 845-4300

dchaney@doeal.gov
(301) 903-5926
pat.worthington@oa.doe.gov
	HSS – Jim O’Brien  (301) 903-1408
james.o'brien@hq.doe.gov
YSO – Mark Sundie (865) 241-6441

sundiema@yso.doe.gov

	16. Industrial Hygiene
	DOE-STD-1138-2007
	Sandia – Joe Eizaquirre
(Backup - HSS – David Weitzman)
	(505) 845-4373

jeizaguirre@doeal.gov
(301) 903-5401
david.weitzman@hq.doe.gov


	CBFO – Richard Farrell (505) 234-8318 richard.farrell@wipp.ws
HSS - Bill McArthur (301) 903-9674

Bill.mcarthur@hq.doe.gov
HSS - Dan Marsick (301) 903-3954

Dan.marsick@hq.doe.gov
Idaho – Cheryl Floreen (208) 526-0874 floreeca@id.doe.gov

NNSA HQ – Doug Abramson (301) 903-7328 doug.abramson@eh.doe.gov

NNSA HQ – Don Havey (202) 586-7226 don.harvey@nnsa.doe.gov
NNSA SC – Kim Delman (505) 845-5096 kdelman@doeal.gov
ORO – Cathy Stachowiak (865) 576-7730

StachowiakCG@oro.doe.gov

ORP – Charles Olaiya (509) 373-7884 charles_o_olaiya@orp.doe.gov

RL – Steve Bertness (509) 376-6221 Steven_L_Bertness@rl.gov

SRS (EM) – L.P. Singh (803) 952-8351 lakshmi.singh@srs.gov

	17. Instrumentation and Control
	DOE-STD-1162-2003
	YSO – Roger Kulavich
(Backup - YSO – Doug Dearolph)
	(865) 241-3115
kulavichrl@yso.doe.gov 
(865) 241-8398

dearolphdj@yso.doe.gov
	CBFO – Mike Oliver (505) 234-8144 mike.oliver@wipp.ws
HSS – Pranab Guha (301) 903-7089

Pranab.guha@hq.doe.gov

Idaho – Dave Herrin (208) 526-3013 herrinds@id.doe.gov

NNSA HQ – Rick Kendall (301) 903-3102 Rick.Kendall@nnsa.doe.gov
ORP – Russ Harwood (509) 376-2348 russell_g_harwood@orp.doe.gov

ORP – Mark Ramsay (509) 376-7924 mark_l_ramsay@orp.doe.gov

RL – Cliff Ashley (509) 376-1056 clifford_a_ashley@rl.gov

SSO -- Larry Linik (505) 284-1802, llinik@doeal.gov
Y-12 – Roger Kulavich (865) 241-3115 kulavichrl@yso.doe.gov

	18. Mechanical Systems
	DOE-STD-1161-2003
	Pantex –  Terry Zimmerman
	(806) 477-4906
tzimmerm@Pantex.doe.gov
	CBFO – Mike Oliver (505) 234-8144 mike.oliver@wipp.ws
HSS - Mary Haughey (301) 903-2867

Mary.haughey@hq.doe.gov
NNSA SC – Robert Farrell (505) 845-5762 rfarrell@doeal.gov

ORP – Dennis Irby (509) 376-5652 dennis_h_irby@orp.doe.gov

ORP – Jim Davis (509) 376-6678 jim_j_davis@orp.doe.gov

SRS (EM) – Brent Gutierrez (803) 208-2969 brent.gutierrez@srs.gov
SSO -- Michael Ortega (505) 845-6673, mortega@doeal.gov

Y-12 – David McGinty (865) 241-5881 mcgintydml@yso.doe.gov

	19. Nuclear Explosive Safety**
	DOE-STD-1185-2007  
	 NNSA HQ – Ron Baca
	(505) 845-6213

drbaca@doeal.gov
	HSS - Gerald Meyers (301) 903-3190

Gerald.meyers@hq.doe.gov

NNSA SC – Bill Pecsock (505) 845-5719 wpecsok@doeal.gov
NNSA SC – Jim Fingerlos (505) 845-4672 jfingerlos@doeal.gov

	20. Nuclear Safety Specialist
	DOE-STD-1183-2007
	ORP – Mario Moreno
	(509) 376-6844 mario_r_moreno@orp.doe.gov


	CBFO – Richard Farrell (505) 234-8318 richard.farrell@wipp.ws
EM HQ – Bob Nelson (509) 376-8800 robert_c_nelson@orp.doe.gov
HSS – Richard Englehart (301) 903-3718 richard.englehart@hq.doe.gov

HSS – Jim O’Brien (301) 903-1408

Jim.O’Brien@hq.doe.gov

Idaho – Jacquie Carrozza (208) 526-7727 carrozj@id.doe.gov
LSO - Dave Corporandy (925) 422-2597

dave.corporandy@oak.doe.gov
LSO – Shawn Graham (925) 424-3252

shawn.graham@oak.doe.gov
NNSA HQ – Frank Chen (301) 903-6369 frank.chen@eh.doe.gov
NNSA SC – Liz Roybal (505) 845-5684

LROYBAL@DOEAL.GOV

ORO – Roger Casteel (865) 576-4642

CasteelRL@oro.doe.gov
 ORP – Lew Miller (509) 376-6817 lewis_f_jr_miller@orp.doe.gov

RL – Mark Jackson (509) 376-3246 mark_r_jackson@rl.gov

SRS (EM) – John Smartt (803) 208-3455 john.smartt@srs.gov

SRS (EM) – Mark Smith (803) 952-9613 mark-a.smith@srs.gov
West Valley – Bryan Bower (716) 942-4368 BRYAN.C.BOWER@WV.DOE.GOV
Y-12 – Jim Goss (865) 574-4335 gossje@yso.doe.gov
Y-12 – Teresa Robbins (865) 576-0841 robbinstm@yso.doe.gov

	21. Occupational Safety
	DOE-STD-1160-2003
	NNSA SC - Bill Schleyer
	(505) 845-5429
bschleyer@doeal.gov
	HSS – Marvin Mielke (301) 903-7362

Marvin.Mielke@hq.doe.gov
HSS – Joseph Hopkins (301) 903-5619

Joseph.hopkins@hq.doe.gov

LSO - YT Wang  (925) 423-7995

yt.wang@oak.doe.gov

ORP - Jason Armstrong (509) 372-0787
Jason_A_Armstrong@orp.doe.gov
SSO -- Dave Barber (505) 845-5510, dbarber@doeal.gov

	22. Quality Assurance
	DOE-STD-1150-2002
	HSS – Duli Agarwal
	(301) 903-3919
duli.agarwal@em.doe.gov
	HSS – Bud Danielson (301) 903-2954

bud.danielson@eh.doe.gov

LSO – Dan Osburn (925) 422-2112

dan.osburn@oak.doe.gov
NSO – Bruce Stolte (702)-295-0998

stolte@nv.doe.gov   
YSO – Charlie Hughey (865) 574-3699

hugheyca@yso.doe.gov

	23. Radiation Protection
	DOE-STD-1174-2003
	SRS (EM) - Richard Huskin
(Backup - SRS (EM) Carl Everatt)

	(803) 208-3924

Richard.huskin@srs.gov
(803) 952-8379

carl.everatt @srs.gov 


	CBFO – Richard Farrell (505) 234-8318 richard.farrell@wipp.ws
EM – Donald Mackenzie (301) 903-7426 donald.mackenzie@em.doe.gov
HSS – Robert Loesch (301) 903-4443

Robert.loesch@hq.doe.gov
HSS – Peter O’Connell (301) 903-5641

Peter.o’connell@hq.doe.gov

Idaho – Ken Whitham (208) 526-4151 whithakr@id.doe.gov

NNSA HQ – Doug Minnema (301) 903-7098 douglas.minnema@nnsa.doe.gov
NNSA SC – Milton Chilton (505) 845-4013 mchilton@doeal.gov

Ohio – Christopher Eckert (716) 942-4783 christopher.j.eckert@wv.doe.gov
LSO – Chuck Salsbury (925) 423-8837

william.salsbury@oak.doe.gov

ORP – Larry McKay (509) 376-7120 larry_r_mckay@orp.doe.gov

ORP – Jeannie Polehn (509) 372-0787 jeanie_l_polehn@orp.doe.gov

RL – Ed Parsons (509) 376-2876 Joe_E_Ed_Parsons@rl.gov
SSO -- Donald Brady (505) 845-4998, dbrady@doeal.gov
Y-12 – Paul Jones (865) 241-2865 jonesph@yso.doe.gov

	24. Safeguards and Security
	DOE-STD-1171-2003
	NNSA HQ – Debra K. McNeilly
	(202) 586-7890
debra.mcneilly@nnsa.doe.gov
	See  List of  Safeguards & Security  Recognized Experts following the last item number in this table.

	25. Safety Software Quality Assurance**
	DOE-STD-1172-2003
	HSS – Shivaji Seth
	(301) 903-9825

Shivaji.seth@hq.doe.gov
	CNS – Debra Sparkman (202) 586-3974
debra.sparkman@hq.doe.gov

HSS – Pranab Guha (301) 903-7089

Pranab.guha@hq.doe.gov

HSS – Subir Sen (301) 903-6571

subir.sen@eh.doe.gov
Idaho – Robert Blyth (208) 526-1181

BLYTHRL@ID.DOE.GOV
NNSA SC – Anton Tran  (505) 845-6738
ATRAN@DOEAL.GOV

NNSA SC - Johnnie Nevarez (505) 845-6142

jnevarez@doeal.gov

ORO – Teresa Perry (865) 576-0831

PerryTC@oro.doe.gov

RL – Cliff Ashley (509) 376-1056

clifford_a_ashley@rl.gov
SSO -- Larry Linik (505) 284-1802, llinik@doeal.gov
Y-12 – Sherry Hardgrave (865) 574-1361
hardgravesb@yso.doe.gov

	26. Senior Technical Safety Manager
	DOE-STD-1175-2006
	HSS – Pat Worthington

(Backup - NNSA SC – Dave Chaney)
	(301) 903-5926
pat.worthington@oa.doe.gov 
(505) 845-4300

dchaney@doeal.gov

	HSS – Pat Worthington (301) 903-5926

Patricia.worthington@hq.doe.gov
HSS – James Szenasi (505) 845-4840

James.szenasi@ntc.doe.gov
LSO – Peter Rodrik (925) 423-4339

peter.rodrik@oak.doe.gov

SSO -- Don Brunell (505) 845-5338, dbrunell@doeal.gov

	27. Technical Program Manager
	DOE-STD-1178-2004
	EM HQ - Bill Boyce
	(202) 586-8856
william.boyce@em.doe.gov
	YSO - Robert Edlund (865) 576-4340
edlundra@yso.doe.gov
YSO – Mark Livesay (865) 576-8211

livesayma@yso.doe.gov

	28. Technical Training
	DOE-STD-1179-2004
	NNSA SC – Mark Alsdorf
	(505) 845-6448
malsdorf@doeal.gov
	Idaho – Julie Finup (208) 526-5197

finupjk@id.doe.gov

Y-12 – Mark Sundie (865) 241-6641
sundiema@yso.doe.gov

	29. Transportation & Traffic Management
	DOE-STD-1155-2002
	NNSA SC – Brian Hermann
	(505) 845-5624
bhermann@doeal.gov
	SSO - Roy Lybarger (505)-845-4342.
rlybarger@doeal.gov

	30. Waste Management
	DOE-STD-1159-2003
	EM HQ – Marty Letourneau
	(301) 903-3532
martin.letourneau@em.doe.gov
	HSS – Vic Crawford (202) 586-4135

Victor.crawford@hq.doe.gov

LSO – Rob Kong (925) 423-6790

robert.kong@oak.doe.gov

SSO -- Dave Rast (505) 845-5349, drast@doeal.gov

	31. Weapons Quality Assurance
	DOE-STD-1025-2008
	YSO – Mark Sundie

NNSA SC – Mark Baca
	(865) 241-6441

sundiema@yso.doe.gov

(505) 845-5157
mbaca@doeal.gov
	LASO – Anita Leivo  (505) 667-1021

aleivo@doeal.gov
NNSA HQ – Sam Johnson (301) 903-5220

samuel.johnson@nnsa.doe.gov
NNSA HQ – Jim Winter (301) 903-2874

james.winter@nnsa.doe.gov

PXSO – Carlos Alvarado  (807) 477-4919
calvarad@pantex.doe.gov

	32. NNSA Package Certification Engineer
	Under Development
	NNSA SC - Glen Ellenwood


	(505) 845-5986

gellenwood@doeal.gov
	


	List of Safeguards & Security Recognized Experts

	NAME
	ORG
	PHONE
	EMAIL
	FUNCTINAL AREA

	Anderson, Tom 
	EM-3.1
	301-903-7295
	TOM.ANDERSON@em.doe.gov
	Information Security

	Aron, Dave
	LSO
	925-424-3540
	dave.aron@oak.doe.gov
	Training

	Boeke, Scott
	SR
	803-725-6797
	scott.boeke@srs.gov
	MC&A

	Cheek, Dawn 
	HS-43
	202-586-3249
	dawn.cheek@hq.doe.gov
	Other

	Daly, Sharon L 
	YSO
	865-574-4285
	dalysl@yso.doe.gov
	Physical Security

	Duzor, Nancy 
	SSO
	505-845-5994
	nduzor@doeal.gov
	FV&A

	Emanuelson, Jennifer 
	HS-72
	202-586-6828
	jennifer.emanuelson@hq.doe.gov
	FV&A

	Faiver, Richard 
	HS-71
	301-903-4613
	richard.faiver@hq.doe.gov
	Physical Security

	Gallion, Mary 
	HS-71
	301-903-4804
	mary.gallion@hq.doe.gov
	PM&S

	Garcia, Ralph
	LASO
	505-667-8450
	rgarcia2@doeal.gov
	PM&S

	Hautala, Laurel
	KCSO
	816-997-5109
	laurel.hautala@nnsa.doe.gov
	Information Security

	Hitson, Mary Helen 
	YSO
	865-576-9856
	hitsonmh@yso.doe.gov
	Cyber

	Holmer, Debarah S 
	HS-71
	301-903-5122
	debarah.holmer@hq.doe.gov
	MC&A

	Jones, Wayne 
	NA-1
	202-586-9728
	wayne.jones@nnsa.doe.gov
	Cyber

	Kellogg, Del 
	PSO
	806-477-3149
	dkellogg@pantex.doe.gov
	Pro Force

	Khanna, Sabeena 
	HS-71
	301-903-4681
	sabeena.khanna@hq.doe.gov
	Pro Force

	Kleinrock, Michael
	CTAC
	703-289-3806 


	mkleinrock@ctacorp.com
	DNS Technical Writer

	Lehman, Winifred B (Winnie)
	NNSA SC
	505-845-4856
	wlehman@doeal.gov
	Co-Lead

	Loiacono, Gary S 
	Richland Ops Off
	509-376-0935
	Gary_S_Loiacono@RL.gov 
	other

	McNeilly, Debra 
	NA-70
	202-586-7890
	debra.mcneilly@nnsa.doe.gov
	Co-Lead

MC&A

	Morgan, William (Bill)
	PXSO
	806-477-3023
	wmorgan@doeal.gov
	Pro Force

	Mozzer, Laura 
	ID
	208-526-2566
	mozzerlc@id.doe.gov
	Information Security

	Packett, James L (Jim) 
	HS-1.4
	202-586-5141
	jim.packett@hq.doe.gov
	Physical Security

	Ruhnow, Linda 
	HS-71
	301-903-2661
	linda.ruhnow@hq.doe.gov
	Information Security

	Showers, Russell C 
	HS-51 NTC
	505-845-4432
	rshowers@ntc.doe.gov
	other

	Sinkler, Vicky
	NA-70
	202-586-9869
	vicky.sinkler@nnsa.doe.gov
	FV&A

	Todd, Jon H
	NNSA SC
	505-845-6179
	jhtodd@doeal.gov
	PM&S

	Williams, Josh (Hq)
	EM-3.1
	301-903-7179
	josh.williams@em.doe.gov
	Pro Force

	Young, David
	YSO
	865-576-5005
	youngda@yso.doe.gov
	MC&A


